DUNS Number: 041152224 Technical Services for Management of the Oak Ridge Institute of Science and Education The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of \$6,528,116.51. (Of this amount \$285,932.34 is non-appropriated funds. The cumulative amount of non-appropriated funds obligated to the contract beginning with modification 071, dated 7/29/2009, is \$54,918,847.20.) Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,343,123,362.22 are obligated herewith and made available for	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES	
See Block 16C D0518 T. ADMINISTREED BY IF other shart Name 6) GODE D0518 D0518 T. ADMINISTREED BY IF other shart Name 6) GODE D0518	2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3 FEFECTIVE DATE	I A REO	JISITION/PLIPCHASE DEC. NO		2	
## SASSEB BY COOR D0518			1		5. PROJECT I	IO. (II applicable)	
Oak Ridge TN 37831 A MAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. times county Stop and ZEP Costs) Oak Ridge TN 37831 A MAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. times county Stop and ZEP Costs) Oak RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC. P.O. BOX 117 OAK RIDGE TN 37830-6218 TIME MEDICAL PROCESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. times county Stop and ZEP Costs) OOD 117 OAK RIDGE TN 37830-6218 TIME MEDICAL PROCESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. times county Stop and ZEP Costs) OOD 117 OAK RIDGE TN 37830-6218 TIME MEDICAL PROCESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. times county Stop and ZEP Costs) OOD 117 OAK RIDGE TN 37830-6218 TIME MEDICAL PROCESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. times county Stop and ZEP Costs) OOD 117 OAK RIDGE TN 37830-6218 TIME MEDICAL PROCESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. times county Stop and ZEP Costs) TIME MEDICAL PROCESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. Times and ZEP Costs) OOD 117 OAK RIDGE TN 37830-6218 TIME MEDICAL PROCESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. TIME MEDICAL PROCESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. TIME MEDICAL PROCESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. TIME MEDICAL PROCESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. TIME MEDICAL PROCESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. TIME MEDICAL PROCESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. TIME MEDICAL PROCESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. TIME MEDICAL PROCESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. TIME MEDICAL PROCESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. TIME MEDICAL PROCESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. TIME MEDICAL PROCESS OF CONTRACTOR RD. TIME RD. TI					CODE IONS	10	
DAK RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC. P.O. BOX 117 DAK RIDGE TN 37830-6218 X	U.S. Department of Energy P.O. Box 2001	199920	U.S. P.O.	Department of Energy Box 2001	[003	10	
DAK RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC. On the Control of Contr	8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street,	county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) 9A.	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
PACILITY CODE 12/21/2005 12/21/2005 12/21/2005 13/21/2005	P.O. BOX 117	TIES, INC.	9B. X 10A DE	. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N -AC05-06OR23100	IO.		
TI. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDER'S OF ONE CONTRACTIONS □ to advance collision is amended as set first in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers must acknowledge receipt of the amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the validation or as amended. By one of the following methods: (a) By comprehing Items 8 and 15, and relationing Items 8 and 15, and relationing Copies of the amendment prior of the the hour and date specified in the validation or as amended. By one of the following methods: (a) By comprehing Items 8 and 15, and relationing Copies of the amendment prior of the to though and first relations of the specified of the semandment number. A PLAILER OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT or THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN RELECTION OF YOUR OFFER. It by Windows of this mendment you dealto in change and piece advanged submitting such that change may be made by leftergran or letter, provided each belogran or lotter makes reference to the selectation and the amendment and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. I. A THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. CHECK ONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority): THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority): X FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds ELMPORTANT: Contractor Elle not. □ is required to sign this document and return	2005		I I	•			
The stown numbered solicitation is meredied as set forth in term 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Other Chiefer must acknowledge receipt of its immediation to the hour and date specified in the solicitation as as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) by completing terms and 15, and relating copies of the amendment (b) By indemended and semantiment on cash copy of the offer submitted. (c) By repeated letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and produced telegram or relation of the completing of the solicitation and the amendment on cash copy of the offer submitted. (c) By 14th and 15 and	ODE 041152224		1 1				
Net Increase: \$6,528,116.51 See Schedule 13. THIS TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. CHECKONE 13. THIS THEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. CHECKONE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speedly authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT B. THE MOON THIS MIDD. C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Speedly type of modification and authority) X FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds E. IMPORTANT: Contractor (Ris not. or required to sign this document and return (D. copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTANODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) TAX ID Number: 62-0476816 DUNS Number: 041152224 Technical Services for Management of the Oak Ridge Institute of Science and Education The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of \$6,528,116.51. (Of this amount \$285,932.34 is non-appropriated funds. The cumulative amount of non-appropriated funds obligated to the contract beginning with modification 071, dated 7/29/2009, is \$54,918,847.20.) Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,343,123,362.22 are obligated herewith and made available for Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as herotofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Mary L. Crow 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED	Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pi Items 8 and 15, and returning cop separate letter or telegram which includes a reference THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF C virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer	for to the hour and date specified in les of the amendment; (b) By acknot to the solicitation and amendment in FFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AN already submitted, such change m	n the solicitation owledging reconumbers. FAIIND DATE SPE	n or as amended, by one of the following meti pipt of this amendment on each copy of the off URE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YO	hods: (a) By com fer submitted; or BE RECEIVED A DUR OFFER, If	pleting (c) By AT by	
See Schedule 13. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, atc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF TAR 43.103(b). X. FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds E. IMPORTANT: Contractor B. Intel Second Probability Services for Management of Funds T. AC SECRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation-contract subject matter where feasible.) Tax ID Number: 62-0476816 DUNS Number: 041152224 Technical Services for Management of the Oak Ridge Institute of Science and Education The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of \$6,528,116.51. (Of this amount \$285,932.34 is non-appropriated funds. The cumulative amount of non-appropriated funds obligated to the contract beginning with modification 071, dated 7/29/2009, is \$54,918,847.20.) Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,343,123,362.22 are obligated herewith and made available for Continued Except as provided harein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 156. DATE SIGNED 156. DATE SIGNED 166. DATE SIGNED 167. DATE SIGNED 167. DATE SIGNED 168. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 168. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 168. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		uimd)			5 500 110		
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 33.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Elia not. Is required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Tax ID Number: 041152224 Technical Services for Management of the Oak Ridge Institute of Science and Education The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of \$6,528,116.51. (Of this amount \$285,932.34 is non-appropriated funds. The cumulative amount of non-appropriated funds obligated to the contract beginning with modification 071, dated 7/29/2009, is \$54,918,847.20.) Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,343,123,362.22 are obligated herewith and made available for Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as herefolore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Mary L. Crow 16B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED 52/28/2012			wet inc	cease: \$6	5,528,116	0.51	
ELMPORTANT: Contractor	CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH	URSUANT TO: (Specify authority) T/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFL IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE	THE CHANG	ES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes OF FAR 43.103(b).	HE CONTRACT		
ELIMPORTANT: Contractor	D OTHER (Specify type of modification a	and authority)					
E.IMPORTANT: Contractor ② is required to sign this document and return ① copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Tax ID Number: 62-0476816 DUNS Number: 041152224 Technical Services for Management of the Oak Ridge Institute of Science and Education The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of \$6,528,116.51. (Of this amount \$285,932.34 is non-appropriated funds. The cumulative amount of non-appropriated funds obligated to the contract beginning with modification 071, dated 7/29/2009, is \$54,918,847.20.) Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,343,123,362.22 are obligated herewith and made available for Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Mary L. Crow 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Signature on File 02/28/2012	1						
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Tax ID Number: 62-0476816 DUNS Number: 041152224 Technical Services for Management of the Oak Ridge Institute of Science and Education The purpose of this modification is to obligate funding in the amount of \$6,528,116.51. (Of this amount \$285,932.34 is non-appropriated funds. The cumulative amount of non-appropriated funds obligated to the contract beginning with modification 071, dated 7/29/2009, is \$54,918,847.20.) Clause B.4 Obligation of Funds, paragraph (a) is revised as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Section I, FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds," total funds in the amount of \$1,343,123,362.22 are obligated herewith and made available for Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Mary L. Crow 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Signature on File 02/28/2012			nt and return	O copies to the issuing	office.		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED Signature on File 02/28/2012	Tax ID Number: 62-0476816 DUNS Number: 041152224 Technical Services for Manage The purpose of this modificat this amount \$285,932.34 is no non-appropriated funds obliga 7/29/2009, is \$54,918,847.20 as follows: "Pursuant to the Clause in Se funds in the amount of \$1,343 Continued Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	ement of the Oak Rion is to obligate on-appropriated functed to the contract of Clause B.4 Objection I, FAR 52.2	Ridge Ir te fundi ands. T act begi pligation 232-22 e pbligate	stitute of Science and ng in the amount of \$6 the cumulative amount of nning with modification of Funds, paragraph entitled "Limitation of the defended herewith and made avoice to the changed and in the state of the changed and in the state of the stat	Education, 528, 116 for the second of the se	.51. (Of ated evised total for	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED Signature on File 02/28/2012			Mar	v L. Crow			
		15C. DATE SIGNE	D 168. U	NITED STATES OF AMERICA Inature on File			

CONTINUATION CHEET	REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED)F
CONTINUATION SHEET	DE-AC05-06OR23100/357	2	2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

OAK RIDGE ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC.

M NO. (A)	SUPPLIES/SERVICES (B)	QUANTITY (C)	UNIT (D)	UNIT PRICE (E)	AMOUNT (F)
	payment of allowable costs and maximum fee to be				
	incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period estimated to end December 31,			1	
	2015."		1 1		
	FOB: Destination	l		1	
	Period of Performance: 01/01/2006 to 12/31/2015				
		1	i		
		ļ			
		İ			
		1	l l		
		l l	1 1		
		1			
		1			
			1 1		
			1 1		
		1			
		,			
		1	1 1		
			U		
				1	
				Ì	•
			1		
		1	1		
		1			
			1		
		1			
		1	1	\	
•					
				[
				Į į	
			1		